
Tender Batch March 2023 
 

LEPHALALE MUNICIPALITY 
Prospective Service providers with proven track records are invited to tender as follows: 

 
 

REFERENCE 
AND TENDER 

NUMBER 

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE DOC. 
FEE 

CIDB Compulsory 
briefing 

Evaluation 
criteria 

Technical 
enquiries 

Closing 
date 

Ref no: 8/2/679 
T19/2022-2023 
(Re-Advert) 

Appointment of a Suitable Service 
Provider for the Review of the 
Lephalale Municipal Land Use 
Scheme 

R335.00 N/A N/A 80/20 

Hlamalani 
Mutshavi 

014 762 
1411 

30/03/2023
@ 12:00 
 

 
Ref no: 8/2/680 
T20/2022-2023 
(Re-Advert) 

Appointment of a Suitable Service 
Provider for the Review of the 
Lephalale Municipal Spatial 
Development Frameworks (Including 
ITS Local Spatial Development 
Frameworks). 

R515.00 N/A N/A 80/20 

Hlamalani 
Mutshavi 

014 762 
1411 

30/03/2023
@ 12:00 
 

Ref no: 8/2/676 
T16/2022-2023 
(Re-Advert) 

Appointment of a Suitable Service 
Provider for Supply, Delivery and 
Offloading of a fully furnished Mobile 
Office at Lephalale Local Municipality 

R335.00 N/A N/A 80/20 

Papi 
Lekalakala 

014 762 
1512 

30/03/2023
@ 12:00 

 

Ref no: 8/2/688 
T28/2022-2023 

Appointment of Three (3) Suitable 
Service Providers for Supply, 
Delivery, Installation and 
Maintenance of Sewer Pumps, 
Electrical Control Panels and 
Telemetric Systems at Various Pump 
Stations in Lephalale Municipality for 
a Period of Three (3) years on as and 
when required 
 
 

R515.00 
3ME/2ME 

PE or 
Higher 

 
20/03/2023 

@ 10:00 
 

 

80/20 

Tshepo 
Majadibodu 

014 762 
1573 

19/04/2023
@ 12:00 
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Ref no: 8/2/689 
T29/2022-2023 

Appointment of a Professional 
Service Provider to Facilitate and 
Develop a Long-Term Vision and 
Strategy for Lephalale Local 
Municipality Vision 2050 

R515.00 N/A 
20/03/2023 

@ 11:00 
 

80/20 

MM 
Cocquyt 
014 762 

1409 

19/04/2023
@ 12:00 

 

Ref no: 8/2/690 
T30/2022-2023 

Appointment of a Suitable Service 
Provider for Supply, Delivery and 
Offloading of Various Electrical 
Cables for a Period of 36 Months on 
As and When Required. 

R515.00 N/A N/A 80/20 

Ramika 
Mosima 
014 762 

1543 

20/04/2023
@ 12:00 

 

Ref no: 8/2/691 
T31/2022-2023 

Appointment of Suitable Service 
Provider for Maintenance of Air 
Conditioners at Lephalale Local 
Municipality on an As and When 
Required Basis for a Period of Three 
(3) years 

R515.00 
3ME/2ME 

PE or 
Higher 

N/A 80/20 

Herman 
Moshweu 
014 762 

1614 

20/04/2023
@ 12:00 

 

Ref no: 8/2/663 
T03/2022-2023 
 ( Re Advert) 

Appointment of a Suitable Service 
Provider for Provision of Credit 
Control Management System for a 
period of Three (3) years. 

R335.00 N/A N/A 80/20 

Amogelang 
Marope 
014 762 

1405 

30/03/2023
@ 12:00 

 

 

• Bid documents containing the Condition of bid as well as Pre-qualification criteria and administrative requirements will be available from 16 

March 2023 at the security entrance to main office @ 10H00am, A compulsory Briefing session will be held @ Civic Centre LAPA 

• The Supply Chain Management Policy of the Lephalale Municipality, Preferential Procurement Regulation 2022, PPPFA and other enabling 

legislations will be applied in the evaluation and adjudication of bids.  

• The lowest or any bid will not necessarily be accepted and the council reserves the right to accept the whole or part of any bid. No late, Faxed, 

e-mailed or Telephonic tender will be accepted. 

• Sealed documents individually marked the above reference and description must be placed in the TENDER BOX situated next to entrance 

ground floor of Lephalale Municipality offices, Cnr Joe Slovo and Dou Water Street not later than the dates mentioned above, where after the 

bids will be opened in public at the municipal offices. 

• Administrative enquiries can be directed to Mr.  O Mokobane/ Mr. P. Lekalakala of Lephalale Municipality at telephone number 014 762 

1603/1512.  
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MM COCQUYT 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 


