

LEPHALALE MUNICIPALITY

Prospective Service providers with proven track records are invited to tender as follows:

REFERENCE AND TENDER NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE	DOC. FEE	CIDB	Compulsory briefing	Evaluation criteria	Technical enquiries	Closing date
Ref no: 8/2/679 T19/2022-2023 (Re-Advert)	Appointment of a Suitable Service Provider for the Review of the Lephalale Municipal Land Use Scheme	R335.00	N/A	N/A	80/20	Hlamalani Mutshavi 014 762 1411	30/03/2023 @ 12:00
Ref no: 8/2/680 T20/2022-2023 (Re-Advert)	Appointment of a Suitable Service Provider for the Review of the Lephalale Municipal Spatial Development Frameworks (Including ITS Local Spatial Development Frameworks).	R515.00	N/A	N/A	80/20	Hlamalani Mutshavi 014 762 1411	30/03/2023 @ 12:00
Ref no: 8/2/676 T16/2022-2023 (Re-Advert)	Appointment of a Suitable Service Provider for Supply, Delivery and Offloading of a fully furnished Mobile Office at Lephalale Local Municipality	R335.00	N/A	N/A	80/20	Papi Lekalakala 014 762 1512	30/03/2023 @ 12:00
Ref no: 8/2/688 T28/2022-2023	Appointment of Three (3) Suitable Service Providers for Supply, Delivery, Installation and Maintenance of Sewer Pumps, Electrical Control Panels and Telemetric Systems at Various Pump Stations in Lephalale Municipality for a Period of Three (3) years on as and when required	R515.00	3ME/2ME PE or Higher	20/03/2023 @ 10:00	80/20	Tshepo Majadibodu 014 762 1573	19/04/2023 @ 12:00

Ref no: 8/2/689 T29/2022-2023	Appointment of a Professional Service Provider to Facilitate and Develop a Long-Term Vision and Strategy for Lephalale Local Municipality Vision 2050	R515.00	N/A	20/03/2023 @ 11:00	80/20	MM Cocquyt 014 762 1409	19/04/2023 @ 12:00
Ref no: 8/2/690 T30/2022-2023	Appointment of a Suitable Service Provider for Supply, Delivery and Offloading of Various Electrical Cables for a Period of 36 Months on As and When Required.	R515.00	N/A	N/A	80/20	Ramika Mosima 014 762 1543	20/04/2023 @ 12:00
Ref no: 8/2/691 T31/2022-2023	Appointment of Suitable Service Provider for Maintenance of Air Conditioners at Lephalale Local Municipality on an As and When Required Basis for a Period of Three (3) years	R515.00	3ME/2ME PE or Higher	N/A	80/20	Herman Moshweu 014 762 1614	20/04/2023 @ 12:00
Ref no: 8/2/663 T03/2022-2023 (Re Advert)	Appointment of a Suitable Service Provider for Provision of Credit Control Management System for a period of Three (3) years.	R335.00	N/A	N/A	80/20	Amogelang Marope 014 762 1405	30/03/2023 @ 12:00

• Bid documents containing the Condition of bid as well as Pre-qualification criteria and administrative requirements will be available from 16 March 2023 at the security entrance to main office @ 10H00am, A compulsory Briefing session will be held @ Civic Centre LAPA

- The Supply Chain Management Policy of the Lephalale Municipality, Preferential Procurement Regulation 2022, PPPFA and other enabling legislations will be applied in the evaluation and adjudication of bids.
- The lowest or any bid will not necessarily be accepted and the council reserves the right to accept the whole or part of any bid. No late, Faxed, e-mailed or Telephonic tender will be accepted.
- Sealed documents individually marked the above reference and description must be placed in the **TENDER BOX** situated next to entrance ground floor of Lephalale Municipality offices, Cnr Joe Slovo and Dou Water Street not later than the dates mentioned above, where after the bids will be opened in public at the municipal offices.
- Administrative enquiries can be directed to **Mr. O Mokobane/ Mr. P. Lekalakala** of Lephalale Municipality at telephone number 014 762 1603/1512.

MM COCQUYT MUNICIPAL MANAGER